SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

3/ITEM NO.20 COURT NO.5
S U P R E M E C O U F
RECORD OF PROC
Civil Appeal Diary No(s). 9677/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/08/2016

in AN No. 63/2013 passed by the National Green Tribunal, Southern

Zone at Chennai)

ANDHRA PRADESH POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

VERSUS

CCL PRODUCTS (INDIA) LTD

Respondent(s)

Petitioner(s)

(With application for condonation of delay in filing appeal.)

Date: 08/05/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AOR

Mr. N. Sai Vinod, Adv. Ms. Smriti Shah, Adv.

Mr. Divyanshu Rai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Status quo, as on today, shall be maintained by the parties.

Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
Status quo, as (Meenakshi Kohl)
Court Master (Si (Meenakshi Kohli) Court Master (SH)

(Sharda Kapoor)

Court Master (NS)