## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 7005/2017

ANDHRA PRADESH POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

CCL PRODUCTS (INDIA) LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date: 19-09-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Filza Moonis, Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Four weeks' time is granted to the sole respondent for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 31st of October, 2017.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar