SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 7005/2017

ANDHRA PRADESH POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CCL PRODUCTS (INDIA) LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date: 15-12-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Smriti Shah, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Fiza Moonis, Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Despite last and final opportunity having been granted, sole respondent has not filed the counter affidavit. Further opportunity stands declined.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

KAPIL MEHTA Registrar 15.12.2017

vkt